



M COVER SHEET

100799144 ONLY To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Dale E. Koop Name: LASER AESTHETICS, INC. Mark D. Selker Street Address: 11802 Kemper Road Auburn, California 95603 Timothy J. Johnston Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment (100% interest) ____ Merger _____ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date(s): August 15, 1998 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ____Yes X No 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Title: HANDHELD PHOTOEPILATION Atty Docket No.: LAI-402 **DEVICE AND METHOD** August 15, 1998 Date of Execution of Application: August 16, 1998 Filing Date of Application: X No Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: _1_ 7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: Ray K. Shahani, Esq. Twin Oaks Office Plaza X Enclosed Address: 477 Ninth Avenue, Suite 112 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. San Mateo, California 94402-1854 8. Deposit Account Number Tel: (650) 348-1444/Fax: (650) 348-8655 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 15, 1998 Ray K. Shahani Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

08/21/1998 DNBUYEN 00000116 09135330

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

01 FC:581 40.00 DP

Box: Assignments

Washington, D.C. 2023+

PATENT

REEL: 9393 FRAME: 0129

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Title: HANDHELD PHOTOEPILATION DEVICE AND METHOD

Applicant(s): KOOP ET AL.

We, DALE E. KOOP of the City of Woodside, MARK D. SELKER of the City of Palo Alto and TIMOTHY J. JOHNSTON of the City of Mountain View, all of the State of California are the co-inventors of HANDHELD PHOTOEPILATION DEVICE AND METHOD, the said invention being fully described in and identified by U.S. Provisional Application entitled <u>HANDHELD PHOTOEPILATION DEVICE AND</u> METHOD, Serial No. 60/055,925 filed 08/16/97 and executed by us on 8-15-98. 8-(5-98 and 8-15-98, respectively, and

WHEREAS, LASER AESTHETICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with its principal business address at 11802 Kemper Road in Auburn, California 95603, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to our said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration received by us from the said LASER AESTHETICS, INC., whereby the receipt in full by us is hereby acknowledged, we, the said DALE E. KOOP, MARK D. SELKER and TIMOTHY J. JOHNSTON have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do by the present sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said LASER AESTHETICS, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our said invention and in and to all Letters Patent, for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by LASER AESTHETICS, INC., its successors and assigns, for its own use, to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent on our said invention, when granted, unto our said Assignee, LASER AESTHETICS, INC., a corporation, in accordance with this Assignment.

4 * 3

Title: HANDHELD PHOTOEPILATION DEVICE AND METHOD

Patent Assignment

Page 1 of 4 Attorney Docket No.: LAI-402

> PATENT REEL: 9393 FRAME: 0130

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said DALE E. KOO DALE E. KOOP	P do hereunto set my hand this / day of	
* * *		
State of California) ss County of Scalar County On this Aday of Alica, 1998, before me personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satinames(s) is/a/e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed	isfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose ed to me that he/she/they executed the same signature(s) on the instrument the person(s).	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year first above written		
NOTARY RUBLIC in and for said County and State		

Patent Assignment

Title: HANDHELD PHOTOEPILATION DEVICE AND METHOD

Page 2 of 4

Attorney Docket No., LAI-402

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I, the said MARK D. SE	LKER do hereunto set my hand this 🔬 day
of August 1998.		• American constants:
MARKED SELKER		
	* * *	
State of California)	
) \$5	
State of California County of Sharman)	
personally known to me or names(s) is/as/e subscribed to the v	proved to me on the basis of sa within instrument and acknowled ty(is/s), and that by his/hep/the	atisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose diged to me that he/shc/the/y executed the same r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), d the instrument.
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have hereby set my hand	and affixed my official seal, the day and year
first above written.	17	
	All L'E	(A) 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for s	aid County and State	SHV MA WAS IRE
		(1) これ。全種治學集とは更惠では務め各種項目、中省の「共資學院設定を収集する」というでは、日本には

Patent Assignment

Title: HANDHELD PHOTOEPILATION DEVICE AND METHOD

Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No LAI-402

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said TIMOTHY J Joday of August, 1998.	OHNSTON do hercunto set my hand this /5
TIMOTHY & JOHNSTON	

State of California) ss County of Santa (Carray) On this / day of According proved to me on the bawhose names(s) is/age subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his/hor/their authorized capacity(its), and that by person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) according to the county of the count	asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand first above written.	d and affixed my official seal, the day and year
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for said County and State	Appendix of the control of the contr

Patent Assignment

Title: HANDHELD PHOTOEPILATION DEVICE AND METHOD

Page 4 of 4 Attorney Docket No.: LAI-402

> PATENT REEL: 9393 FRAME: 0133